
Husson (2-0) -vs- Centenary (N.J.) (0-2)
3/9/2026 at Hackettstown,NJ (JE Reeves Field)

 
 

 
 
Husson Goals: Camren Dufour (5); Kiernan Field (5); Dean Sinkler (2); Gabe Robinson (2); Aidan Byers (2); Dominic Hollenkamp (2); Alek
Duprey (2); Evan Carmody (1); Drew Held (1); Cody Dingwell (1) 
Assists: Brian Peabody (2); Owen Giorgio (2); Taylor Schwalje (2); Dominic Hollenkamp (2); Camren Dufour (2); Kiernan Field (2); Dean
Sinkler (1); Jack Kaszubinski (1); Cody Dingwell (1); Alek Duprey (1); Eric Cunha (1) 
 
Centenary (N.J.) Goals: Lucas Bova (1); Marty Zoet (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: JE Reeves Field
Penalties: Christian Cheney 2nd/06:54; Kiernan Field 2nd/04:47; Hasad Golden 2nd/00:40; Elliot Tillinghast 3rd/13:52; Matt Richardson
3rd/07:06; Charlie Scobie 3rd/07:06
Officials: Chris Labelle

Date: 3/9/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Husson 9 6 7 1 23
Centenary (N.J.) 0 2 0 0 2

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Husson 14 14 14 5 47
Centenary (N.J.) 2 4 0 1 7

Shots On Goal
Husson 12 10 11 4 37
Centenary (N.J.) 2 4 0 0 6

Saves
Husson 2 2 0 0 4
Centenary (N.J.) 3 4 4 3 14

Turnovers
Husson 4 0 1 2 7
Centenary (N.J.) 4 3 2 0 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Husson 3-3 1-1 1-1 3-4 8-9
Centenary (N.J.) 3-4 3-4 1-3 3-4 10-15

Ground Balls
Husson 9 6 7 2 24
Centenary (N.J.) 1 1 0 0 2

Face Offs
Husson 10 7 8 2 27
Centenary (N.J.) 0 2 0 0 2

Extra Man Opportunities
Husson 0 2 1 0 0-3
Centenary (N.J.) 0 1 3 0 0-4



Husson 23

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Brad Stolt 0 0 0 1 10 1 0 14-14 -
5 Owen Giorgio 0 2 2 1 3 0 0 - -

8 Matt Richardson 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
9 Connor Chase 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Jackson Purdy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Taylor Schwalje 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 - -
15 Josh Hawkins 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
21 Dominic Hollenkamp 2 2 4 5 0 0 1 - -
31 Alek Duprey 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 - -
37 Kyle Plummer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
1 Drew Clinch 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Dean Sinkler 2 1 3 6 1 0 0 - -
4 Brian Peabody 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Caleb Kirchner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Evan Carmody 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
10 Jack Kaszubinski 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
11 Odin Burk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Gabe Robinson 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Aidan Byers 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
18 Jeremy Rousseau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Drew Held 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
22 Cohen Trnka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Bode Markham 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-6 -

27 Charlie Scobie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Cody Dingwell 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
29 Camren Dufour 5 2 7 5 0 0 0 - -

34 Kiernan Field 5 2 7 9 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
35 Eric Cunha 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 8-8 -

Totals 23 17 40 47 24 7 2 27-29
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Kyle Plummer 15:00 0 2 W
11 Odin Burk 14:30 0 0
18 Jeremy Rousseau 15:00 2 2
22 Cohen Trnka 15:00 0 0



Centenary (N.J.) 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Bohdan Olefirenko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Christian Cheney 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Lucas Bova 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

8 Hasad Golden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

9 Elliot Tillinghast 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
13 Marty Zoet 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Joseph Scozzafava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Sean Quinones 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
35 Erick Veras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Alex Mercado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-20 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
15 Xavier Cruz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Thomas Drea 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-9 -

Totals 2 0 2 7 2 9 1 2-29
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Bohdan Olefirenko 59:30 23 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HUSSON CENTENAR
1st 13:08 Kiernan Field Taylor Schwalje 1 0
1st 12:39 Alek Duprey Taylor Schwalje 2 0
1st 11:53 Aidan Byers Dominic Hollenkamp 3 0
1st 11:13 Dominic Hollenkamp Brian Peabody 4 0
1st 09:21 Gabe Robinson Alek Duprey 5 0
1st 04:00 Camren Dufour Brian Peabody 6 0
1st 03:23 Alek Duprey Unassisted 7 0
1st 02:21 Kiernan Field Camren Dufour 8 0
1st 01:53 Cody Dingwell Jack Kaszubinski 9 0
2nd 13:54 Dean Sinkler Kiernan Field 10 0
2nd 11:55 Lucas Bova Unassisted 10 1
2nd 11:53 Camren Dufour Eric Cunha 11 1
2nd 11:24 Camren Dufour Unassisted 12 1
2nd 08:40 Camren Dufour Owen Giorgio 13 1
2nd 07:58 Kiernan Field Camren Dufour 14 1
2nd 04:16 Camren Dufour Owen Giorgio 15 1
2nd 04:08 Marty Zoet Unassisted 15 2
3rd 13:52 Kiernan Field Unassisted 16 2
3rd 12:44 Kiernan Field Dominic Hollenkamp 17 2
3rd 09:26 Dominic Hollenkamp Cody Dingwell 18 2
3rd 05:57 Aidan Byers Unassisted 19 2
3rd 04:41 Gabe Robinson Unassisted 20 2
3rd 04:03 Drew Held Dean Sinkler 21 2
3rd 00:30 Dean Sinkler Kiernan Field 22 2
4th 13:36 Evan Carmody Unassisted 23 2

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 06:54 CENTENAR Christian Cheney 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 04:47 HUSSON Kiernan Field 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 00:40 CENTENAR Hasad Golden 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 13:52 CENTENAR Elliot Tillinghast 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:06 HUSSON Matt Richardson 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 07:06 HUSSON Charlie Scobie 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CENTENAR Bohdan Olefirenko at goalie for CENTENAR.
15:00 HUSSON Kyle Plummer at goalie for HUSSON.
15:00 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
-- HUSSON Turnover by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Christian Cheney (caused by Dominic Hollenkamp).
14:27 HUSSON Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Taylor Schwalje.
13:38 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Kiernan Field, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
13:08 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Kiernan Field (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Taylor Schwalje.

Husson 1, Centenary (N.J.) 0
13:08 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [13:08] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
12:39 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Alek Duprey, Assist by Taylor Schwalje.

Husson 2, Centenary (N.J.) 0
12:39 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [12:39] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
12:28 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Taylor Schwalje WIDE
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Christian Cheney.
11:53 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Aidan Byers, Assist by Dominic Hollenkamp.

Husson 3, Centenary (N.J.) 0
11:53 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [11:53] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
11:13 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Dominic Hollenkamp, Assist by Brian Peabody.

Husson 4, Centenary (N.J.) 0
11:13 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [11:13] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
11:06 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Taylor Schwalje HIGH
10:26 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Kiernan Field, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
10:01 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Drew Clinch, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
09:45 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
09:35 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
09:21 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Gabe Robinson, Assist by Alek Duprey.

Husson 5, Centenary (N.J.) 0
09:21 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [09:21] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
08:43 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Quinones.
08:38 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Thomas Drea.
07:30 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
-- HUSSON Turnover by HUSSON Drew Held.
06:18 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Christian Cheney (caused by Matt Richardson).
-- HUSSON Turnover by HUSSON Matt Richardson (caused by Sean Quinones).
05:30 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Marty Zoet, SAVE Kyle Plummer
05:24 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
04:00 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Camren Dufour, Assist by Brian Peabody.

Husson 6, Centenary (N.J.) 0
04:00 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON (on faceoff violation).
03:23 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Alek Duprey.

Husson 7, Centenary (N.J.) 0
03:23 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [03:23] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
02:21 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Kiernan Field, Assist by Camren Dufour.

Husson 8, Centenary (N.J.) 0
02:21 HUSSON Faceoff Bode Markham vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [02:21] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Bode Markham.
01:53 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Cody Dingwell, Assist by Jack Kaszubinski.

Husson 9, Centenary (N.J.) 0
01:53 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON (on faceoff violation).
-- HUSSON Turnover by HUSSON Drew Held.
00:56 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
00:12 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Lucas Bova, SAVE Kyle Plummer
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HUSSON HUSSON substitution: Jeremy Rousseau for Kyle Plummer.



15:00 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
15:00 HUSSON Jeremy Rousseau at goalie for HUSSON.
13:54 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Dean Sinkler, Assist by Kiernan Field.

Husson 10, Centenary (N.J.) 0
13:54 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON (on faceoff violation).
12:59 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Aidan Byers, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
12:53 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
11:55 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Lucas Bova.

Husson 10, Centenary (N.J.) 1
11:55 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [11:55] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Eric Cunha.
11:53 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Camren Dufour, Assist by Eric Cunha.

Husson 11, Centenary (N.J.) 1
11:53 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [11:53] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Connor Chase.
11:24 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Camren Dufour.

Husson 12, Centenary (N.J.) 1
11:24 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON (on faceoff violation).
10:14 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Jack Kaszubinski, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
10:06 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
08:56 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Lucas Bova, SAVE Jeremy Rousseau
08:52 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
08:40 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Camren Dufour, Assist by Owen Giorgio.

Husson 13, Centenary (N.J.) 1
08:40 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON (on faceoff violation).
07:58 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Kiernan Field, Assist by Camren Dufour.

Husson 14, Centenary (N.J.) 1
07:58 CENTENAR Faceoff Bode Markham vs Alex Mercado won by CENTENAR, [07:58] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Xavier Cruz.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
07:03 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Dean Sinkler WIDE
06:54 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Christian Cheney (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:51 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
04:57 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Lucas Bova, SAVE Jeremy Rousseau
04:47 HUSSON Penalty on HUSSON Kiernan Field (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Sean Quinones.
04:16 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Camren Dufour, Assist by Owen Giorgio.

Husson 15, Centenary (N.J.) 1
04:16 CENTENAR Faceoff Bode Markham vs Alex Mercado won by CENTENAR (on faceoff violation).
04:08 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Marty Zoet.

Husson 15, Centenary (N.J.) 2
04:05 HUSSON Faceoff Bode Markham vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Aidan Byers.
02:29 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Drew Held WIDE
02:20 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Christian Cheney.
01:47 HUSSON Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Dean Sinkler.
01:39 HUSSON Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Jack Kaszubinski.
01:15 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Dean Sinkler, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
00:48 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Jack Kaszubinski HIT CROSSBAR
00:40 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Hasad Golden (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:14 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Kiernan Field WIDE
00:00 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Dominic Hollenkamp, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HUSSON HUSSON substitution: Cohen Trnka for Jeremy Rousseau.
15:00 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Owen Giorgio.
15:00 HUSSON Cohen Trnka at goalie for HUSSON.
14:13 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Alek Duprey, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
13:52 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Kiernan Field.

Husson 16, Centenary (N.J.) 2
13:52 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Elliot Tillinghast (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:52 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [13:52] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Owen Giorgio.
13:16 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Owen Giorgio WIDE
12:44 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Kiernan Field, Assist by Dominic Hollenkamp.



Husson 17, Centenary (N.J.) 2
12:44 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [12:44] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
12:41 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Brad Stolt HIGH
12:30 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
11:15 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Drew Held, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
11:03 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
10:44 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
10:10 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Dominic Hollenkamp, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
09:26 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Dominic Hollenkamp, Assist by Cody Dingwell.

Husson 18, Centenary (N.J.) 2
09:26 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [09:26] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Owen Giorgio.
08:49 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Charlie Scobie, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
-- HUSSON Turnover by HUSSON.
07:06 HUSSON Penalty on HUSSON Matt Richardson (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:06 HUSSON Penalty on HUSSON Charlie Scobie (PUSHING/0:30).
07:06 CENTENAR Timeout by CENTENAR.
05:57 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Aidan Byers.

Husson 19, Centenary (N.J.) 2
05:57 HUSSON Faceoff Josh Hawkins vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON.
04:41 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Gabe Robinson.

Husson 20, Centenary (N.J.) 2
04:41 HUSSON Faceoff Brad Stolt vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [04:41] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Brad Stolt.
04:03 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Drew Held, Assist by Dean Sinkler.

Husson 21, Centenary (N.J.) 2
04:03 HUSSON Faceoff Bode Markham vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [04:03] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Bode Markham.
03:27 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
02:04 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Kiernan Field HIGH
00:30 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Dean Sinkler, Assist by Kiernan Field.

Husson 22, Centenary (N.J.) 2
00:30 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [00:30] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Team.
00:16 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HUSSON HUSSON substitution: Odin Burk for Cohen Trnka.
15:00 HUSSON Faceoff Bode Markham vs Alex Mercado won by HUSSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Josh Hawkins.
15:00 HUSSON Odin Burk at goalie for HUSSON.
13:36 HUSSON GOAL by HUSSON Evan Carmody.

Husson 23, Centenary (N.J.) 2
13:36 HUSSON Faceoff Eric Cunha vs Thomas Drea won by HUSSON, [13:36] Ground ball pickup by HUSSON Matt Richardson.
12:48 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Dean Sinkler, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
12:41 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
12:10 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
11:17 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Dominic Hollenkamp HIT CROSSBAR
09:24 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
08:58 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON failed.
-- HUSSON Turnover by HUSSON Odin Burk.
-- HUSSON Turnover by HUSSON.
07:10 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
06:50 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
04:09 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Christian Cheney HIGH
04:03 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
02:53 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Dean Sinkler, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
02:11 HUSSON Shot by HUSSON Evan Carmody, SAVE Bohdan Olefirenko
01:53 HUSSON Clear attempt by HUSSON good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


